Custom 10 Series
Stevens Engineers & Constructors
STE12055
Body Construction
●​ 10 ga galvannealed body, 14' LG
●​ 22" D side packs
●​ 54" W cargo floor
●​ Tie-down rings on cargo area walls: Qty 6
●​ 62" T  DS & PS compartments
●​ Bore bar storage cabinet at the front of the body
●​ Aluminum bonded doors with full-length piano-style hinges
●​ Automotive-style weatherstripping
●​ Ergonomic overmolded three-point compression door latches
●​ Aluminum drip rail over compartment doors
●​ Keyless entry on all compartment doors
●​ Gang locks on  DS & PS
Summit Drawer Systems
Aluminum Combo Drawer Pack
●​ Drawer Pack PN: TDRSA-50T-30L-03-02-01-22R-01-01-03
○​ 50" W x 18" D overall
○​ Top: 50” W x 18”D
■​ One 5" D full-width top drawer
○​ Left side: 30" W x 18" D
■​ Three  3" drawers
■​ Two 5" drawers
■​ One 7" drawer
○​ Right side: 20" D x 18" D
■​ One 3" drawer
■​ One 5" drawer
■​ Three 7" drawers
○​ Top shelf spans the full width of the compartment
Aluminum Drawer Pack
●​ Drawer Pack PN:  DRSA-30W-05-02-02-18D
●​ 30" wide X 18" deep
o​ Five 3" drawers
o​ Two 5" drawers
o​ Two 7" drawers
●​ Integrated top shelf
Aluminum Drawer Pack
●​ Drawer Pack PN: DRSA-46W-02-01-00-18D-WT aluminum drawer
pack
●​ 46" wide X 18" deep
○​ Two 3" drawers
○​ One 5" drawer
○​ Pull-out sorting tray
●​ Integrated top shelf
Aluminum Bolt Bin
●​ Bolt Bin PN: PBA-21- 3W x 7H-WT: Qty 2
○​ 21 bins
○​ 7 H x 3 W
○​ Pull-out sorting tray
○​ Bolt Bin cabinet doors
Electrical & Lighting Features
●​ LED S/T/T light package
o​ Flush-mounted in bumper & light bar
●​ LED compartment lights
●​ LED Rigid work lights: Qty 8​
●​ LED standard work lights: Qty 2
●​ Whelen Justice series mini lightbar
●​ LED Door strip lights
●​ Wigwag lights
●​ Xantrex 2000W pure sine power inverter
o​ GFCI outlet
●​ Speakers
●​ Backup camera
●​ Backup alarm
●​ Backup sensor kit
Additional Features
●​ Standard headache rack
●​ Custom bumper: 36" deep with 3/8" removable top plate
●​ Driver's side access steps on with grab handles
o​ Grip strut installed in bumper steps
o​ Illuminated side step
o​ 2.5" receiver
●​ Pressurized compartments
●​ Carr 31" work truck steps: Qty 2
●​ DS full-length riser on top of the sidepack
●​ DS storage boxes on top of the side pack
o​ 26" H x 22" D x 68" L” with top-opening doors
o​ 26” H x 22” D x 56” L with barn style doors
●​ E-Track on each cargo wall
●​ Chock blocks with wheel wells with storage
o​ DS & PS
●​ 12" H tailgate
●​ Wilton 1780XC Vise
●​ Hose retainer ​
●​ Bolt-in bulkhead
●​ Fuse kit
●​ Ram universal laptop stand located in the cab
●​ Summit wall organization panels to accommodate the Milwaukee
PACKOUT™ modular storage system.
●​ Slide-out hose crimper shelf
●​ Door-mounted aerosol can holders
●​ Torch bottle retainer with ratchet straps
●​ Welding rod holders: Qty 2
●​ Hannay Reels torch reel with  ⅜" x 50'  hoses​ ​
●​ Hannay Reels dual arc manual rewind reel: 50' L
Summit 10629 Hydraulic Crane    ​ ​
●​ Capacity rating 10,000 lbs @ 6 feet
●​ Planetary winch @ 60' per minute
●​ Auto-release stow hook
●​ Boom support & hook anchor
●​ Proportional hydraulic system
●​ 32 gal hydraulic reservoir
●​ ASE Phase 4 control system
o​ Control and monitor crane, outriggers, PTO, engine, air
compressor & lights.
●​ Full hydraulic rear outriggers
Man-Bucket ​
●​ Man-bucket mode control system programming
●​ Remote tether
●​ Self-rescue kit
●​ Cargo area bucket retainer bracket with ratchet strap​ ​ ​
●​ Winch cable retainer​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
●​ 5 lb. fire extinguisher bracket​
●​ Estop Switch​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
●​ Aluminum trays: Qty 2
Miller EnPak® A60GBHW All-in-one Solution​ ​ ​
●​ Kubota 24.8 hp diesel engine
●​ Control Panels: User interface, weld output, aux power, battery
charge/crank assist
●​ Rotary screw air compressor
○​  60 CFM @ 175 psi, 100% duty cycle
○​ 15-gal air storage tank
●​ Generator: 7000W continuous power
○​ 120V outlets: Qty 2
○​ 240V outlet
●​ Battery charger/crank assist: 12/24V
○​ 150A charge
○​ 300A battery boost
○​ Battery booster cable set
●​ Hydraulic pump: Casappa variable-displacement pump
○​  8-16 gpm 3500 psi max, open center
●​ Welder
○​ 325A Multiprocess weld capabilities
○​ 100% duty cycle
○​ DC stick: 30–325A DC
○​ TIG: 20–325A
○​ MIG/flux-cored: 15–40V
○​ 50’ of 1/0 hot & ground leads
■​ quick disconnects
■​ 300A ground clamps & electrode holder​
●​ 20-gal hydraulic reservoir
Lube Systems
Air-driven New Oil Delivery Systems: Qty 2
●​ Two 50 Gal steel new oil tanks
●​ Tank level gauge for steel tanks
●​ Graco 5:1 product delivery pumps: Qty 2
●​ Hannay Reels spring rewind reel w/1/2” x 35’ hose: Qty 2
●​ Graco EM8 metered nozzle: Qty 2
Hydraulic-driven 400# New Oil System
●​ Graco 55 gal drum
●​ Graco 1:1 hydraulic oil pump​ ​ ​ ​ ​
●​ Graco Fireball 300 5:1
●​ 400# new oil pump kit​ ​ ​
●​ Hannay Reels spring rewind hose reels
○​ 1/2" x 50' hose assembly
●​ Graco metered nozzle
Air-driven Used Oil Evacuation System
●​ One 60-gal steel tank​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
●​ Samson 1" Air Diaphragm pump
●​ 1" Directional Valve
●​ Tank level gauge for steel tanks​ ​ ​ ​ ​
●​ Hannay Reels air rewind hose reel
o​ 1" x 50' suction hose
●​ 30" suction wand with quick couple
●​ Overfill prevention switch
Paint & Finishes
●​ PPG Paint Process
○​ PPG Paint: Omaha Orange
■​ Body exterior, crane, drawer packs, bolt bins, doors
and accessories
○​ PPG Paint: White
■​ Compartment interiors
●​ Vortex Protective Coating
○​ Cargo area, rear bumper & outriggers
○​ Fronts, tops, the rear, & lower edge of side packs
○​ Wheel well reinforcement
●​ Rubberized Protective Coating
○​ Underside of the body
●​ Graphics Package
○​ Designed and installed by Yellow Frog Graphics
Chassis Specifications
●​ 2026 Peterbilt 537 4x2 RC
●​ GVWR: 33,000 lbs
●​ Engine: Paccar PX-9
o​ HP: 350
●​ Transmission: Allison® 3000 Rugged Duty Series™
o​ 6-spd automatic
●​ CT: 128"